StorageTek
L40
Tape Library
Ordering Guide
MT5011
Revision: K
L40 Tape
Library

Table 3-1. Pre-installation Checklist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-1
MT5011 Revision K 1-1
1Ordering Information
This guide provides the information for ordering the L40 Tape Library. Chapter 1
contains an overview, worksheets with the ordering numbers, and fax numbers and
addresses. Chapter 2 contains specifications and artwork. Chapter 3 contains a
preinstallation checklist.
■ Overview
The library is a self-contained, fully automated cartridge tape storage system that holds
one to four drives. The library is available as an upgradeable 20-cartridge version or a
40-cartridge version.
The library can be placed on a desktop (with optional cosmetic cover and elastomer feet)
or mounted in a standard 483 mm (19 in.) rack. The library must be mounted
horizontally.
■ Order Worksheets
Use the following tables to select your library components. See “Fax Numbers and
Addresses” on page 1-8 for additional information about placing your order.
Order Worksheets
1-2 Revision K MT5011
Library Sun Part Numbers
Use this table to select one library version.
Table 1-1. L40 Library Part Numbers
Description Part Number Quantity
L40, 20 slots, HVD, Sun StorageTek YSL40-20-HV-STK
L40, 20 slots, LVD, Sun StorageTek YSL40-20-LV-STK
L40, 20 slots, HVD, Europe YSL40-20-HV-Eur
L40, 20 slots, HVD, Australia/New Zealand YSL40-20-HV-ANZ
L40, 20 slots, LVD, Australia/New Zealand YSL40-20-LV-ANZ
L40, 20 slots, HVD, Korea YSL40-20-HV-KOR
L40, 20 slots, LVD, Korea YSL40-20-LV-KOR
L40, 20 slots, HVD, Asia/Pacific YSL40-20-HV-ASP
L40, 20 slots, LVD, Asia/Pacific YSL40-20-LV-ASP
L40, 20 slots, HVD, Japan YSL40-20-HV-JPN
L40, 20 slots, LVD, Japan YSL40-20-LV-JPN
L40, 40 slots, HVD, Sun StorageTek YSL40-40-HV-STK
L40, 40 slots, LVD, Sun StorageTek YSL40-40-LV-STK
L40, 40 slots, HVD, Japan YSL40-40-HV-JPN
L40, 40 slots, LVD, Japan YSL40-40-LV-JPN
L40, U10, HVD YSL40-U10-HV
L40, U10, LVD YSL40-U10-LV
L40, U20, HVD YSL40-U20-HV
L40, U20, LVD, YSL40-U20-LV
MT5011 Revision K 1-3
Order Worksheets
Product Design
Use this table to select one product design. The design numbers represent such things as
country-specific power cords and SCSI cables, OEM branding, language-specific
documentation, and other local requirements.
Desktop
Use this table to order the desktop version.
Redundant AC Power Supply
Use this table to select the redundant AC power supply.
Table 1-2. Product Design
Description Design Quantity
Asia/Pacific (does not include the power cord) ASP1
Australia/New Zealand ANZ1
Europe EUR1
Hitachi HTCH
Japan JD71
Korea KOR1
NEC NEC0
Sun StorageTek (standard) STK0
Table 1-3. Desktop
Description Part Number Quantity
Desktop version YSL40-DESKTOP
Table 1-4. Redundant AC Power Supply
Description Part Number Quantity
Redundant AC power supply, Sun StorageTek YSL40-RED-PWR-STK
Redundant AC power supply, Europe YSL40-RED-PWR-EU
Order Worksheets
1-4 Revision K MT5011
Power Cord Numbers and Receptacles
Power cord part numbers for the library are listed in the table below. All cords are 3 m